
 

 
 

Year 10 Assessments Timetable – June 2025 

Date (Red Week) Morning 9.30am Afternoon 1.30pm 

Monday 2nd June Exam Briefing n/a 

Tuesday 3rd June n/a History Paper 1 1h 20m 
 

Date (Blue Week) Morning 9.30am Afternoon 1.30pm 

Tuesday 10th June English Lit Paper 1 1h 45m  
n/a 

(GCSE History) 

Friday 13th June French Speaking Tests 
 

Date (Red Week) Morning 9.30am Afternoon 1.30pm 

Tuesday 17th June 
English Language Paper 1 1h 45m 

(GCSE Spanish) 
Biology 1 1h 45m 

Combined Science Biology 1 1h 10m 

Wednesday 18th June Maths Paper 1 1h 30m Business 1h 30m   
(Level 2 Further Maths) 

Thursday 19th June 
French Reading F 45m, H 1h 

French Listening F 35m, H 45m 
RE 1h 30m  

Friday 20th June 
Geography Paper 1 1h 45m  

PE 1h (2 CLASHES) 
Computer Science 1h 30m   

PE 1h  
 

Date (Blue Week) Morning 9.30am Afternoon 1.30pm 

Monday 23rd June Maths Paper 2 1h 30m History Paper 2 1h 30m 

Tuesday 24th June 
Physics 1 1h 45m 

Combined Science Physics 1 1h 10m 
Geography Paper 2 1h 30m 

Wednesday 25th June Maths Paper 3 1h 30m French Writing  F 1h 10m, H 1h 15m 

Thursday 26th June Art Practical 5h 

 


